07-21-2000



FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

(Rev 6-93)

101410870 CALENIS ONLY Docket No.: 71192-0010

ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 Tab settings→ → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or dopy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Shinichiro Hiramatsu Ryuji Hamada Name: Sumitomo Metal Industries, Ltd. Address: 5-3, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku Osaka-shi ☐ Yes 🏿 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger City: Osaka Change of Name _____ State/Prov.: ☐ Security Agreement ZIP: 541-0041 Country: Japan Other ____ Execution Date: June 7, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 7, 2000 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher W. Brody 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be Registration No. 33,613 credited or debited to deposit account Address: Clark & Brody ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1750 K Street, NW, Suite 600 8. Deposit account number: ____State/Prov.: DC City: Washington 50-1088 ZIP: 20006 Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 00000147 09598903 D7/19/2000 HTHAI1 40.00 DP **19 State** ment and signature. To the best of my knowledge and betief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 22, 2000 Christopher W. Brody Date Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

PATENT REEL: 010925 FRAME: 0282

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar(\$ 1.00)and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned
Name of Inventor Shinichiro HIRAMATSU
Name of Inventor Ryuji HAMADA
the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) toSUMITOMO METAL INDUSTRIES, LTD.
Insert name Assignee
of 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, 541-0041 Japan
Insert Address of Assignee
(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America (as defined in 35 USC 100), and throughout the world, in the invention(s) known as
HETHOD AND APPRATUS FOR ROLLING A STRIP
Insert Title of Application
herewith or on

RECORDED: 06/22/2000

PATENT REEL: 010925 FRAME: 0283